
Annual School Improvement Council 

Report to the Parents 

2016-2017 

Our mission, in Spartanburg School District Three, is to provide experiences and teach 
world class skills and values which empower all children to achieve their fullest potential. 

Your SIC  Members 

Purpose of Report 
 

The Annual School Improvement 

Council Report to the Parents is 

issued by Broome High School in 

accordance with South Carolina law 

to share information on the school’s 

progress in meeting various goals 

and objectives, the work of the 

School Improvement Council, and 

other accomplishments during the 

school year. 

Points of Pride 

 JROTC  Distinguished Unit Award received. 

 Summer Reading Implemented. 

 Student Support Team Implemented. 

 Grief Group Implemented. 

 Beta Club School of Merit. 

381 Cherry Hill Road 
Spartanburg  SC  29307 

864-279-6700 
http://brooome.spartanburg3.org/ 

Preparing Students 

                     For Success. 

Pam Flynn, Chairperson, Teacher,pflynn@spartanburg3.org 
Steve Bolin, Parent, s.bolin@townofcowpens.com 

Sonya Brewton, Community Member, sbrewton@spartanburg3.org 
Bethany Fowler, Student,bethanyfowler29@gmail.com 

Delilah Goode, Parent, dcgoode.cme@gmail.com 
Rodney Graves, Principal, Ex-Officio, rgraves@spartanburg3.org  

D’Marco Jackson, Student, dcjo730@spartanburg3.org 
Ralph Jett, Community Member 

Chris Jolley, Parent, jolleyallen@yahoo.com 
Lindsay Knox, Community Member, lknox@spartanburg3.org 

Ami Odom, Parent, amiodom@gmail.com 
Carolyn Parker, Teacher, cparke@spartanburg3.org 

Carolyn Shears, Community Member  
 

Broome High 
School 
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Statement of Non-Discrimination:   Spartanburg School District Three does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, 

sex, disability or age in its programs or activities and provides equal access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. The 

following person(s) has been designated to handle inquiries regarding the non-discrimination policies: Assistant Superintendent, 

Personnel and Pupil Services, 3535 Clifton Glendale Road, Glendale, SC 29346, (864) 279-6000. 
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Goals: 
 School Climate - increase the parent satisfaction with school safety from 91.4 % to 

93.1% and increase student satisfaction with school safety from 93.1% to 94.5 %. 
 Student Achievement - increase the percentage of students scoring at the Silver level 

or better on WorkKeys to 67.5%, which was exceeded in 2015-2016 as our students 
scored 74.1%.  Gradually increase to 77% by 2018-2019. 

 Graduation rate - increase the graduation rate to 84%. 
 CATE Completers - increase the number of CATE completers to 72.4%. 
 ACT - increase the number of students that meet the college readiness benchmark on 

all four tests to 15%. 
 Teacher/Administrator Quality - ensure that 100% of our staff demonstrates 

excellence in job performance by all teachers meeting their growth targets in the 
Student Learning Objectives. 

 
Needs: 

 Continue to improve attendance rate.   
 Continue to improve results on the End-of-Course Test. 
 Continue to improve course offerings at all levels. 

 Advanced Placement (AP) passage rate was 79%.  The state  rate was 57 %, while the 
national average was 59%.  

 100% Passing rate on AP Biology and AP Calculus BC exams. 

 12 students scored a 5, which is the highest possible score on their AP Exams. 

 Broome High School recognized by the College Board as one of four schools, in the 
nation, to receive the Gaston Caperton Award. 

 Teacher of the Year, Pam Flynn, selected District Teacher of the Year and one of five 
finalists for State Teacher of the Year. 


